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1. Control Display
2. Infrared Chip Lamps
3. On/Of Swithch (On the backside)
4. Power Inlet (On the backside)
5. Floor Stand
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Introduction
Welcome to your Flowlight Panel user manual. This guide will help you get started with 
your new red and near-infrared light therapy device and ensure you understand how to 
use it safely and effectively.

In this document, Flowlight is referred to as the product or Flowlight.
The following safety instructions must be used for the product. This reduces the risk of 
fire, electric shock, property damage, and personal injury. Read all safety instructions 
before using the Flowlight.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAFETY HAZARD - REDUCE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK 

• Never have the product plugged into an electrical outlet or other power source 
when cleaning the product.

• Never use the product near water, such as in a bath, shower, or similar.
• Never place the product anywhere where it risks being pulled into the water.
• Always store the product in a dry place, without contact with water or other 

liquids.
• Immediately unplug the product if it comes in contact with water.

DANGER - REDUCE THE RISK OF BURNS, FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK
AND PERSONAL INJURY

• Never leave the product unattended after connecting it to a power source.
• The product must (when used) never be covered with fabric or the like. This can 

lead to overheating, fire, electric shock, and personal injury.
• Under the conditions that the person in question has been informed about how 

the product is used safely and about the safety risks stipulated in the safety 
instructions, children from the age of 15, people with various disabilities, and 
people who do not have knowledge or experience of the product can use it.

• Never use the product for any purpose other than that specified in this safety 
instruction. It should only be used for light therapy from a distance.

• Never use product accessories from other than the original manufacturer.
• Never use the product if there is apparent or suspected damage to it, the char-

ging cord, the plug, or the power source.
• If the product has come into contact with water, been dropped, or damaged in 

any other way, you should always contact customer service for the possibility of 
inspection and repair.



8

• Only use the product once you have read the customer service information and 
recommendations.

• Never use the product cord as a handle to carry the product.
• Never store the product or cord on hot surfaces. 
• Never insert anything into the product openings.
• Never use the product where aerosol products (spray products) are used or 

where oxygen is administered.
• Children may not use, clean, or maintain the product without the supervision of 

an adult.
• Never try to repair a broken product on your own, and never open or unscrew it. 

In the event of obvious or suspected damage to the product, customer service 
must always be contacted.

• Always consult your doctor before using the product if you need more clarifica-
tion.

RISK GROUPS

If you belong to any of the following risk groups, ALWAYS consult your doctor before 
using Flowlight. Only use the product with the approval of your doctor. 

• Recent Burns: Avoid using red light therapy on recent burns.
• Heat Sensitivity: Red light therapy generates heat, possibly posing risks in some 

conditions.
• Light Sensitivity: Individuals with extreme sensitivity to light or who have previo-

usly reacted to red light therapy should avoid its use.
• Malignant Cancers: There is a theoretical risk that red light therapy may increase 

cell proliferation in malignant cancers.
• Hyperthyroidism: Avoid red light therapy on the neck and upper chest if you have 

hyperthyroidism.
• Pregnancy: Avoid using red light therapy on the abdomen during pregnancy. 

Consult with a healthcare provider before use.
• Eye Disease: Consult with a healthcare provider if you have eye conditions before 

using red light therapy.
• Fever or Infection: Red light therapy may worsen existing hyperthermia caused 

by fever or infection.
• Systemic Lupus Erythematosus (SLE): Increased risk of reaction to red light 

therapy.
• Severe Bleeding or Blood Loss: Some research suggests red light therapy may 

slow the body’s ability to stop bleeding.
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• Photosensitizing Medications: Consult with a healthcare provider if you take 
medications that increase sensitivity to light.

• Melasma/Hyperpigmentation: Start slowly if you are concerned about hyperpig-
mentation.

• Safety Glasses: These are provided and should be worn when facing the lights.
• Detox Symptoms: This may cause detox-related symptoms initially. Start with 

shorter sessions and increase gradually.
• Pre-existing Conditions/Medications: Consult with a healthcare provider if you 

have pre-existing conditions or take photosensitizing drugs. Please consult your 
doctor if you have any other health issues or are unsure.

RECYCLING AND SAFETY

• Connect and remove the cord carefully.
• Flowlight should be returned to a recycling station as electronic waste.
• Avoid exposing Flowlight to extreme conditions or temperatures over 50°C to 

prevent the risk of fire. 
• Never disassemble the Flowlight.
• Ensure the product is appropriately stable in the door hook or stand so it does not 

tip and fall. 

WARRANTY

If your product breaks within two years from the date of the purchase due to material 
or manufacturing defects, Flowlife will repair or replace necessary components or the 
product free of charge. Flowlife AB is not responsible for warranty and return matters 
for products purchased from another retailer.

The warranty is not valid if:
• the product is damaged by improper handling, misuse, accident or transport
• the product has been subjected to unauthorized repair
• the product has not been used according to the instructions from Flowlife
• the damage exceeds the cost of the product itself
• the product deteriorated after delivery due to abnormal storage conditions
• the dated proof of purchase has not been provided
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE

• Clean the light by unplugging it and wiping the surface with a cloth or paper 
towel. Avoid chemicals or bleach. Ensure the light is dry before using it again. Use 
indoors only.

• NIR LEDs: Near-infrared light is invisible to the naked eye. Use a camera to check 
if the LEDs are working.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SETUP, USE AND STORAGE

Flowlight Panels Series Setup
In the package:
One panel. 1 Power cord. Manual. Remote Control. 2 pairs of eye protection glasses. 

Start your Panel
• Connect the Flowlight to a power source and switch on the power switch on the 

back.  

Programming
• You control everything through the LCD Screen on the side of your panel. The 

pause button allows you to start or stop the treatment. When you begin the 
session, the timer starts to count down.  

Remote Control
• The remote control can also control all settings 

Setting the timer
• Adjust the timer from 1 to 60 minutes based on your desired session length. 

Adjusting light intensity
• Use the dimmer to set light intensity from 1% to 100%. 

Pulse Setting
• Choose a pulse frequency between 1Hz to 10,000Hz. 

During your session
• Relax and Enjoy: Sit back, relax, and let the Flowlight panel work.
• Monitor Settings: Adjust settings as needed for comfort and effectiveness.
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Group: MASTER-SOLO-FOLLOWER
• When connecting multiple panels, you can connect up to four panels simulta-

neously. 

WAVELENGTHS CONTROL

8 Wavelengths
• RED/NIR: Combines multiple wavelengths 610nm, 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 

830nm, 850nm, 940nm and 1060nm
• RED combines the wavelengths of 610nm, 630nm and 660nm.
• NIR combines the wavelengths of 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm and 1060nm. 

7 Wavelengths
• RED/NIR: Combines multiple wavelengths 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 

850nm, 940nm, and 1060nm.
• RED combines the wavelengths of 630nm and 660nm.
• NIR combines the wavelengths of 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm and 1060nm.

2 Wavelengths
• RED/NIR: Combines 660nm red light and 850nm near-infrared light.
• RED: Exclusively using the 660nm wavelength.
• NIR: Utilizing the 850nm wavelength.

ENDING YOUR SESSION

• Power Off: Turn off the device by pressing the power button. Unplug the device.
• Cool Down: Allow the panel to cool before handling or storing.
• Clean and Store: Wipe the panel with a soft, dry cloth. Store safely. 

STANDARD USE

• First Time Users: Start with 10 minute sessions per area.
• General Use: We recommend 10-30 minute sessions 15-30 cm from your device. 

Allow at least 6 hours between sessions in the same area. Stay within 30 minutes 
in any one session. Use the device 4-12 times weekly, taking at least one day off.

• Eye Protection: Wear protective glasses when looking directly at the light, especi-
ally when NIR is active.
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STORAGE

• Store in a cool, dry place. Unplug when not in use.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Flowlight 4300 Eight Waves
• Spectrum: 610, 630, 660, 810, 830, 850, 940, 1060nm
• Input voltage:100-240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°
• Light denisty: >130mW/cm ²
• Dimension:1660*505*65mm
• Digital Timer insert: default time is 30 minutes, Max 60mins
• Flicker: support 1~10000Hz;
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc EU plug + 1pc manual + 2pc glasses+ 1pc 

remote control
• Gross weight: 36kg/pc±1kg
• Rated power: 4320W
• Actual power: 1253W ±10%
• 2.4G Remote Controller: Support

Flowlight 300 Two Waves
• Spectrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Input voltage: 100-240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°
• Light density: >180mW/cm ²
• Dimension: 290*210*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses+ 1pc Remote Controller
• Gross weight: 3.6kg/pc
• Rated power: 300W
• Actual power: About 120W
• Color: White
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• Irradiance: About 168mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Power consumption: 0.12kWh 

Flowlight 300 Seven Waves
• Spectrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm
• Input voltage:100 -240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°
• Light density: >180mW/cm ²
• Dimension: 290*210*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses + 1pc Remote Controller
• Gross weight: 3.6kg/pc
• Rated power: 300W
• Actual power: About 120W
• Color: Black
• Irradiance: About 168mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Power consumption: 0.12kWh

Flowlight 600 Two Waves
• Spectrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Input voltage: 100 -240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°
• Light density: >130mW/cm ²
• Dimension: 537*210*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz;
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses + 1pc door hook + 1pc hanging cables + 1pc remote control
• Gross weight: 6.6kg/pc
• Rated power: 600W
• Actual power: About 250W
• Color: White
• Irradiance: About 176mw/cm² / 15 cm
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• Power consumption: 0.25kWh

Flowlight 600 Seven Waves
• Spectrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm
• Input voltage:100 -240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°60°
• Light density: >130mW/cm ²
• Dimension: 537*210*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz;
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses + 1pc door hook + 1pc hanging cables + 1pc remote control
• Gross weight: 6.6kg/pc
• Rated power: 600W
• Actual power: About 250W
• Color: Black
• Irradiance: About 176mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Power consumption: 0.25kWh

Flowlight 1500 Two Waves
• Spectrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Input voltage:100 -240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°
• Light density: >130mW/cm ²
• Dimension:920*300*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz;
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses + 1pc door hook + 1pc hanging cables + 1pc remote control
• Gross weight: 13.5kg/pc
• Rated power: 1500W
• Actual power: About 540W
• Color: White
• Irradiance: About 190mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Power consumption: 0.55kWh
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Flowlight 1500 Seven Waves
• Spectrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm 
• Input voltage:100 -240V AC
• Frequency: 50/60Hz
• Lens: 30°60°
• Light density: >130mW/cm ²
• Dimension:920*300*65mm
• Default time: 30 minutes; max time is 60 minutes
• Pulse: support 1-10000Hz;
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Package included: 1pc light + 1pc wire with plug + 1pc manual + 2pc
• glasses + 1pc door hook + 1pc hanging cables + 1pc remote control
• Gross weight: 13.5kg/pc
• Rated power: 1500W
• Actual power: About 540W
• Color: Black
• Irradiance: About 190mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Power consumption: 0.55kWhWERWER
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STAND ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

**Warning:** Adult assembly is required. Keep children away during assembly. This 
product contains small parts that may present a choking hazard to children under three 
years old. 

Tilt risk. This panel is significant and is at the risk of tilting if not used and handled 
correctly. Please read the Manual before use. 
• Don’t push or lean against the panel. 
• Turn off the power switch and unplug the power cord before you move the panel.
• Unlock the wheels if they are locked before you move it.
• When moving it, use the wheels and two hands on each side of the panels’ sides 

to make sure you can hold on to it if something happens and would make a risk of 
tilting the panel. 

• Make sure no children are around when you move the panel.
• Make sure no children are close to the panel without adult supervision.
• Make sure no activities around the panel can pose a risk of forcing it to tilt. 
• Keep a distance from the panel when it’s not in use. 

**Using the Floor Stand**  
To set up your panel with the floor stand, follow these steps:
1. Press the black plate on one of the wheels to lock its function.
2. Flip the stand base upside down. 
3. Screw the wheels into the four corners of the base.
4. Insert the four soft foam lines into each bracket.
5. Unscrew the six screws from each side of the stand’s pathway.
6. Secure the brackets by screwing the screws back into the stand through the 

mounting brackets, using the same holes from which you removed the screws. 
Ensure the soft foam lines are correctly aligned and do not twist while fastening 
the mounting brackets.

7. Secure and fasten the pathway by screwing two screws on each side of the brack-
ets from the bottom.

8. Screw the wheel screws from the back of the brackets, leaving approximately half 
of the screw length exposed.

9. Attach the black protection pads on top of the screws, then screw the wheel 
screws back in to create space for the panel.

10. Attach the panel to the stand, ensuring that the wheels are locked and there is 
enough space in the pathway between the brackets.

11. Tighten the black wheel screws until they feel firm.
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Introduktion
Välkommen till din användarmanual för Flowlight Panel. Denna guide hjälper dig att 
komma igång med din nya röd- och nära-infraröd ljusterapienhet och säkerställer att 
du förstår hur du använder den säkert och effektivt.

I detta dokument hänvisas Flowlight till som produkten eller Flowlight. Följande 
säkerhetsanvisningar måste följas för produkten. Detta minskar risken för brand, 
elektrisk stöt, egendomsskada och personskada. Läs alla säkerhetsanvisningar innan 
du använder Flowlight.

SÄKERHETSRISK – MINSKA RISKEN FÖR ELEKTRISKA STÖTAR

• Ha aldrig produkten ansluten till ett eluttag eller annan strömkälla när du rengör 
produkten.

• Använd aldrig produkten nära vatten, som i badkar, dusch eller liknande.
• Placera aldrig produkten någonstans där den riskerar att dras in i vattnet.
• Förvara alltid produkten på en torr plats, utan kontakt med vatten eller andra 

vätskor.
• Koppla omedelbart ur produkten om den kommer i kontakt med vatten.

FARA – MINSKA RISKEN FÖR BRÄNNINGAR, BRAND, ELEKTRISKA STÖTAR OCH 
PERSONSKADOR

• Lämna aldrig produkten obevakad efter att den anslutits till en strömkälla.
• Produkten får aldrig täckas med tyg eller liknande under användning. Detta kan 

leda till överhettning, brand, elektriska stötar och personskador.
• Under förutsättning att personen i fråga har informerats om hur produkten an-

vänds säkert och om de säkerhetsrisker som anges i säkerhetsanvisningarna, kan 
barn från 15 års ålder, personer med olika funktionsnedsättningar och personer 
utan kunskap eller erfarenhet av produkten använda den.

• Använd aldrig produkten för något annat syfte än det som anges i dessa säker-
hetsanvisningar. Den ska endast användas för ljusterapi på avstånd.

• Använd aldrig produktens tillbehör från andra tillverkare än originaltillverkaren.
• Använd aldrig produkten om det finns synliga eller misstänkta skador på den, 

laddningssladden, kontakten eller strömkällan.
• Om produkten har kommit i kontakt med vatten, fallit eller skadats på annat sätt, 

ska du alltid kontakta kundservice för möjlighet till inspektion och reparation.
• Använd endast produkten efter att du har läst kundserviceinformationen och 

rekommendationerna.
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• Använd aldrig produktens sladd som ett handtag för att bära produkten.
• Förvara aldrig produkten eller sladden på heta ytor.
• För in aldrig något i produktens öppningar.
• Använd aldrig produkten där aerosolprodukter (sprayprodukter) används eller där 

syre administreras.
• Barn får inte använda, rengöra eller underhålla produkten utan tillsyn av en 

vuxen.
• Försök aldrig att reparera en trasig produkt själv, och öppna eller skruva aldrig 

upp den. Vid uppenbara eller misstänkta skador på produkten måste kundservice 
alltid kontaktas.

• Rådfråga alltid din läkare innan du använder produkten om du behöver ytterligare 
klargöranden.

RISKGRUPPER

Om du tillhör någon av följande riskgrupper, kontakta ALLTID din läkare innan du an-
vänder Flowlight. Använd endast produkten med godkännande av din läkare. 

• Nyare brännskador: Undvik att använda rödljusbehandling på nyare brännskador.
• Värmekänslighet: Rödljusbehandling genererar värme, vilket kan utgöra risker 

under vissa förhållanden.
• Ljuskänslighet: Personer med extrem ljuskänslighet eller som tidigare reagerat 

på rödljusbehandling bör undvika användning.
• Maligna cancerformer: Det finns en teoretisk risk att rödljusbehandling kan öka 

cellproliferationen vid maligna cancerformer.
• Hypertyreos: Undvik rödljusbehandling på halsen och övre bröstet om du har 

hypertyreos.
• Graviditet: Undvik att använda rödljusbehandling på magen under graviditeten. 

Rådfråga en vårdgivare före användning.
• Ögonsjukdom: Rådfråga en vårdgivare om du har ögonproblem innan du använ-

der rödljusbehandling.
• Feber eller infektion: Rödljusbehandling kan förvärra befintlig hypertermi orsakad 

av feber eller infektion.
• Systemisk lupus erythematosus (SLE): Ökad risk för reaktion på rödljusbehand-

ling. Rådfråga en vårdgivare innan användning. 
• Kraftiga blödningar eller blodförlust: Vissa studier tyder på att rödljusbehandling 

kan fördröja kroppens förmåga att stoppa blödningar.
• Fotosensibiliserande läkemedel: Rådfråga en vårdgivare om du tar läkemedel 

som ökar ljuskänsligheten.
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• Melasma/hyperpigmentering: Börja långsamt om du är orolig för hyperpigmen-
tering.

• Skyddsglasögon: Dessa medföljer och ska bäras när du tittar direkt på ljuset.
• Avgiftningssymptom: Detta kan initialt orsaka symptom relaterade till avgiftning. 

Börja med kortare sessioner och öka gradvis.
• Befintliga tillstånd/mediciner: Rådfråga en vårdgivare om du har befintliga till-

stånd eller tar fotosensibiliserande läkemedel. 
• Rådfråga din läkare om du har några andra hälsoproblem eller är osäker.

ÅTERVINNING OCH SÄKERHET

• Anslut och ta bort sladden försiktigt.
• Flowlight ska lämnas till en återvinningsstation som elavfall.
• Undvik att utsätta Flowlight för extrema förhållanden eller temperaturer över 

50°C för att undvika brandrisk.
• Montera aldrig isär Flowlight.
• Se till att produkten är ordentligt stabil i dörrkroken eller stativet så att den inte 

tippar och faller.

GARANTI

Om din produkt går sönder inom två år från inköpsdatumet på grund av material- eller 
tillverkningsfel, kommer Flowlife att reparera eller byta ut nödvändiga komponenter 
eller produkten kostnadsfritt. Flowlife AB ansvarar inte för garantifrågor och returären-
den för produkter köpta från andra återförsäljare.

Garantin gäller inte om:
• Produkten skadas av felaktig hantering, missbruk, olycka eller transport
• Produkten har utsatts för obehörig reparation
• Produkten har inte använts enligt instruktionerna från Flowlife
• Skadan överstiger produktens kostnad
• Produkten har försämrats efter leverans på grund av onormala lagringsförhållanden
• Det daterade inköpsbeviset har inte tillhandahållits
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INSTRUKTIONER FÖR UNDERHÅLL OCH RENGÖRING

• Rengör lampan genom att koppla ur den och torka ytan med en trasa eller pap-
pershandduk. Undvik kemikalier eller blekmedel. Se till att lampan är torr innan 
du använder den igen.

• Använd endast inomhus.
• NIR LEDs: Nära-infrarött ljus är osynligt för blotta ögat. Använd en kamera för att 

kontrollera om LED-lamporna fungerar.

INSTRUKTIONER FÖR INSTALLATION, ANVÄNDNING 
OCH FÖRVARING

För att använda Flowlight, följ instruktionerna nedan: 

Flowlight Panels Series Installation
I paketet:
• En panel
• 1 Strömsladd
• Fjärrkontroll
• 2 par skyddsglasögon

Starta din panel
• Anslut Flowlight till en strömkälla och slå på strömbrytaren på baksidan. 

Styrenhet
• Du styr allt genom LCD-skärmen på sidan av panelen. Pausknappen gör att du 

kan starta eller stoppa behandlingen. När du börjar sessionen börjar timern räkna 
ner.

Fjärrkontroll
• Med fjärrkontrollen kan du med styra alla funktioner.

Ställ in timern
• Justera timern från 1 till 60 minuter baserat på önskad sessionslängd. 

Justera ljusintensiteten
• Använd dimmern för att ställa in ljusintensiteten från 1% till 100%. 
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Pulsinställning
• Välj en puls frekvens mellan 1Hz och 10,000Hz. 

Under din session
• Koppla av och njut: Luta dig tillbaka, koppla av och låt Flowlight-panelen arbeta.
• Justera inställningarna efter behov för komfort och effektivitet.

Grupp: MASTER-SOLO-FOLLOWER
• När du ansluter flera paneler kan du ansluta upp till fyra paneler samtidigt.

VÅGLÄNGDER 

2 våglängder:
• RÖD/NIR: Kombinerar 660nm rött ljus och 850nm nära-infrarött ljus.
• RÖD: Använder endast 660nm våglängd.
• NIR: Använder 850nm våglängd. 

7 våglängder:
• RÖD/NIR: Kombinerar flera våglängder 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 

940nm och 1060nm.
• RÖD kombinerar våglängderna 630nm och 660nm.
• NIR kombinerar våglängderna 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm och 1060nm.

8 våglängder:
• Kombinerar flera våglängder: 610nm, 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 

940nm och 1060nm.
• RÖTT kombinerar våglängderna 610nm, 630nm och 660nm.
• NIR kombinerar våglängderna 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm och 1060nm..

AVSLUTA DIN SESSION

• Stäng av: Stäng av enheten genom att trycka på strömbrytaren. Koppla ur enhe-
ten.

• Kyl ned: Låt panelen svalna innan du hanterar eller förvarar den.
• Rengör och förvara: Torka panelen med en mjuk, torr trasa. Förvara säkert. 

STANDARDANVÄNDNING 

• Första gången användare: Börja med 10 minuters sessioner per område.
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• Allmän användning: Vi rekommenderar 10-30 minuters sessioner 15-30cm från 
din enhet. Tillåt minst 6 timmar mellan sessionerna på samma område. Stanna 
inom 30 minuter i varje session per kroppsområde. Använd enheten 4-12 gånger 
i veckan, ta minst en dag ledigt.

• Ögonskydd: Bär skyddsglasögon när du tittar direkt på ljuset, särskilt när NIR är 
aktivt.

FÖRVARING 

• Förvara på en sval, torr plats. Koppla ur när den inte används.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Flowlight 4300 Eight Waves
• Spektrum: 610, 630, 660, 810, 830, 850, 940, 1060nm
• Ingångsspänning: 100-240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°
• Ljusstyrka: >130mW/cm²
• Dimensioner: 166050565mm
• Digital timer: standardtid 30 minuter, max 60 minuter
• Flimmer: stödjer 1~10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket inkluderar: 1st lampa + 1st EU-plugg + 1st manual + 2st glasögon + 1st 

fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 36kg/pc ±1kg
• Märkeffekt: 4320W
• Faktisk effekt: 1253W ±10%
• 2.4G Fjärrkontroll: Stöds

Flowlight 300 Two Waves
• Spektrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Ingångsspänning: 100-240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°
• Ljustäthet: >180mW/cm²
• Dimension: 290*210*65mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
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• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 

+ 1st fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 3.6kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 300W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 120W
• Färg: Vit
• Irradians: Cirka 168mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.12kWh

Flowlight 300 Seven Waves
• Spektrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm
• Ingångsspänning:100 -240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°
• Ljustäthet: >180mW/cm²
• Dimension: 290*210*65mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 

+ 1st fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 3.6kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 300W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 120W
• Färg: Svart
• Irradians: Cirka 168mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.12kWh

Flowlight 600 Two Waves
• Spektrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Ingångsspänning: 100 -240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°
• Ljustäthet: >130mW/cm²
• Dimension: 537*210*65mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
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• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 
+ 1st dörrkrok + 1st hängande kablar + 1st fjärrkontroll

• Bruttovikt: 6.6kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 600W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 250W
• Färg: Vit
• Irradians: Cirka 176mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.25kWh

Flowlight 600 Seven Waves
• Spektrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm
• Ingångsspänning: 100 -240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°60°
• Ljustäthet: >130mW/cm²
• Dimension: 537*210*65mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 

+ 1st dörrkrok + 1st hängande kablar + 1st fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 6.6kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 600W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 250W
• Färg: Svart
• Irradians: Cirka 176mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.25kWh

Flowlight 1500 Two Waves
• Spektrum: 660nm, 850nm
• Ingångsspänning: 100 -240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°
• Ljustäthet: >130mW/cm²
• Dimension:920*300*65mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 
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+ 1st dörrkrok + 1st hängande kablar + 1st fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 13.5kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 1500W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 540W
• Färg: Vit
• Irradians: Cirka 190mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.55kWh

Flowlight 1500 Seven Waves
• Spektrum: 630nm, 660nm, 810nm, 830nm, 850nm, 940nm, 1060nm
• Ingångsspänning:100 -240V AC
• Frekvens: 50/60Hz
• Lins: 30°60°
• Ljustäthet: >130mW/cm²
• Dimension:92030065mm
• Standardtid: 30 minuter; max tid är 60 minuter
• Puls: stödjer 1-10000Hz
• Dimmer: 1~100%
• Paket innehåller: 1st lampa + 1st kabel med kontakt + 1st manual + 2st glasögon 

+ 1st dörrkrok + 1st hängande kablar + 1st fjärrkontroll
• Bruttovikt: 13.5kg/st
• Märkeffekt: 1500W
• Faktisk effekt: Cirka 540W
• Färg: Svart
• Irradians: Cirka 190mw/cm² / 15 cm
• Energikonsumtion: 0.55kWh
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MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR FÖR STATIV

Varning: Montering måste utföras av en vuxen. Håll barn borta under montering. Denna 
produkt innehåller små delar som kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk för barn under tre år.

Risk för att välta. Denna panel är stor och kan välta om den inte används och hanteras 
korrekt. Läs manualen innan användning. 

• Tryck inte på eller luta dig mot panelen.
• Stäng av strömbrytaren och koppla ur strömkabeln innan du flyttar panelen.
• Lås upp hjulen om de är låsta innan du flyttar panelen.
• När du flyttar panelen, använd hjulen och håll med båda händerna på panelens 

sidor för att undvika risk för att den välter.
• Se till att inga barn är i närheten när du flyttar panelen.
• Se till att inga barn är nära panelen utan vuxens övervakning.
• Undvik aktiviteter runt panelen som kan orsaka att den välter.
• Håll avstånd till panelen när den inte används.

**Användning av golvstativet**  
För att montera din panel med golvstativet, följ dessa steg: 

1. Tryck på den svarta plattan på ett av hjulen för att låsa dess funktion.
2. Vänd basen på stativet upp och ner.
3. Skruva fast hjulen i de fyra hörnen av basen.
4. Sätt in de fyra mjuka skumremsorna i varje fäste.
5. Skruva loss de sex skruvarna från varje sida av stativets fäste.
6. Fäst fästena genom att skruva tillbaka skruvarna i stativet genom monterings-

fästena, använd samma hål som du skruvade ur skruvarna från. Se till att de 
mjuka skumremsorna är korrekt placerade och inte vrider sig när du fäster 
monteringsfästena.

7. Skruva i hjulskruvarna från baksidan av fästena och lämna ungefär halva skruvens 
längd exponerad.

8. Fäst de svarta skyddskuddarna ovanpå skruvarna och skruva sedan in hjulskru-
varna för att skapa utrymme för panelen.

9. Fäst panelen på stativet och se till att hjulen är låsta och att det finns tillräckligt 
med utrymme i fästets spår.

10. Dra åt de svarta hjulskruvarna tills de sitter ordentligt.
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Flowlife.com
Luntmakargatan 90
113 51 Stockholm
hello@flowlife.com


